BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes  

the Mayor to execute an amendment to Contract No. 45-17422 (“Contract”) with 
Vali-Cooper & Associates to extend the term of the contract to March 31, 2007 
and increase the contract amount by One Hundred Twenty Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars ($120,400) for a total contract amount not-to-exceed Four 
Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($420,400) for construction 
management services associated with the North Richmond Street Improvement 
Project; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes 
the Mayor to execute all ancillary agreements, along with any amendments and